
sprint Rudolph R: Povirk, J r . 
Director 
Carrier TarifFs 

\ 

Local Telecommunications Division 
4210 Shawnee Mission ]*arkway 
Suite 200-A 
Fairway, Kansas 66205 
Voice (913)624-1292 
Fax (913)624-1615 

^Y^ 
February 4, 1999 

Ms. Daisy Crockron 
Chief of Docketing 
Public Utilities Commission 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

Re: Case No. S3-464-TP-COI (Docket No. 90-5041-TP-TRF) 

Dear Ms. Crockron: 

Enclosed are one original and four (4) copies of tariff sheets that are being filed in compliance with the 
May 21,1984 Opinion and Order in the above case. That filing requues a Notice of Adoption when 
modifications are made to the Sprint Local TariffF.C.C, No. 1. Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 pages are attached as 
reflected on the following check sheets: 

Check Sheets Effective February 3,1999 
68'''Revised Paget 
9'^'Revised Page 1.10 

Sprint Local Telephone Companies' FCC Transmittal No. 71 became effective February 3, 1999. The 
filing reflected the addition and modification of severallCB filings. This revision is not applicable in 
Ohio's Intrastate iurisdiction. 

Please return a date stamped copy of tlus transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope 
for our files. A duplicate is enclosed for that purpose. 

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please contact Rebecca 
Donahue at (614) 220-8624, 

Best regards, 

Rudolph R. Povirk, Jr. 

Enc. 

apgwaent c i e l i v e r e d ±n t h e r e ^ i f ° ' ' ° ^ ^ =««^ f i ^ ^ 
^ t « e h n l a i a n _ _ J > i ; u K "^"^"^ ° S b u s i n e s s . 
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SPRINT LOCAL TELEPHONE COMPANIES PTO] TARIFF F.C.C. NO. I 

68th Revised Page 1 
Cancels 67th Revised Page 1 

ACCESS SERVICE 

CHECK SHEET 

Title Pages 1 to 5 and Pages 1 through 19-5 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. 
Original and revised pages named below and Supplement No. 14 contain all changes from the original 
tariff that are in effect on the date hereof. 
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Page 
Number 
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Number of 
Revision 
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1st 
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New or Revised Page. 

ISSUE DATE; 
January 19, 1999 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 71 
Vice President-Revenues 
2330 Shawnee Mission Parkway 
Westwood, Kansas 66205 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 
February 3, 1999 



SPRINT .LOCAI, TELEPHONE COMPANIES ITON TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 

ACCESS SERVICE 

9th Revised Page 1.10 
Cancels Sth Revised Page 1.10 

Page 
Number 

CHECK SHEET 
(Cont'd) 

Number of Nimiber of 
Revision Revision 
Except as Page Except as 
Indicated Number Indicated 

Page 
Number 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

7-265.2,3 
7-265,2.4 
7-265.2.5 
7-265.2.6 
7-265.2,7 
7-265,2.8 
7-265.2.9 
7-265.2.10 
7-265.2,11 
7-265.2.12 
7-265.3 
7-265.4 
7-265.5 
7-265.6 
7-265.7 
7-265.8 
7-265.9 
7-265.10 
7-265.11 
7-265.12 
7-265.13 
7-265.14 
7-265.15 
7-265.16 
7-265,17 
7-265.18 
7-265.19 
7-265.20 
7-266.0 
7-266.1 
7-266.1.1 
7-266.2 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 
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1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 
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1st 
1st 
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2nd 
Original* 
Original 

7-266.3 
7-266.4 
7-266.5 
7-266,6 
7-266.7 
7-266.8 
7-266.9 
7-266.10 
7-268.1 
7-269 
7-269.0 
7-269.0.1 
7-269.1 
7-269.2 
7-269.3 
7-269.4 
7-269.5 
7-270 
7-271 
8-1 
8-6 
8-7 
8-8 
8-10 
8-11 
8-14 
8-15 
8-17 
8-20 
8-21 
8-22 
8-22.1 
8-22.2 

Original 
1st 
Original 
Original 
1st* 
Original 
Original 
Original* 
Original 
1st 
1st 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
1st* 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 
Ist 
1st 
2nd 
4th 
1st 
1st 
1st 
3rd 
1st 
1st 

8-22.3 
8-23 
8-23.0 
8-23.0.1 
8-23.1 
8-23,2 
8-24 
8-24.0 
8-24.1 
8-24.1.1 
8-24.2 
8-24.2.1 
8-24.3 
8-24.3.1 
9-2 
9-4 
9-6 
9-7 
9-10 
10-2 
10-7 
10-11 
10-12 
10-13 
10-14 
10-15 
10-16 
10-17 
10-18 
10-19 
10-20 
10-21 

4th 
3rd 
2nd 
Original 
2nd 
Original 
4th 
1st 
2nd 
Original 
2nd 
Original 
5th 
Original 
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1st 
Ist 
1st 
1st 
2nd 
Ist 
1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 
Ist 
1st 
1st 
Ist 
4th 

New or Revised Page. 

ISSUE DATE: 
January 19, 1999 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 71 
Vice President-Revenues 
2330 Shawnee Mission Parkway 
Westwood, Kansas 66205 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 
February 3,1999 



Wn SPRINT LOCAJ. TELEPHONE COMPANIES 

ACCESS SERVICE 

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 

7.6 Individual Case Filings (Cont'd) 

FLORIDA 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 

Original Page 7-266.1.1 

Customer 

MCI WoridCom 
123 Main Street 
Apopka, Florida 32703 

Description 

Provide two DS3 ATM port connections between 
the Tallahassee ATM switch and the customer's 
designated premises collocated at 132 North 
Calhoun, Tallahassee, Florida. 

(N) 

Monthly Recurring Charge: 
Per DS3 ATM Port $1,800.00 

Nonrecurring Charge: 
Per DS3 ATM Port $1,100.00 

USOC FL049 (N) 

ISSUE DATE: 
January 19, 1999 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 71 
Vice President-RevenuM 
2330 Shawnee Mission Parkway 
Westwood, Kansas 66205 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 
February 3, 1999 



SPRINT LOCAI^ TELEPHONE COMPANIES ' ^ 1 1 TARIFFFCCNO. 1 

1st Revised Page 7-266.7 
Cancels Origmal Page 7-266.7 

ACCESS SERVICE 

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 

. 7.6 Individual Case Filings (Cont'd) 

(D) 

(D) 

ISSUE DATE: 
January 19, 1999 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 71 
Vice President-Revenues 
2330 Shawnee Mission Parkway 
Westwood, Kansas 66205 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 
February 3, 1999 



SPRINT LOCAL TELEPHONE COMPANIES Woi TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1 

Original Page 7-266.10 

ACCESS SERVICE 

Special Access Service (Cont'd) 

7.6 Individual Case Filings (Cont'd) 

NEVADA 

Customer 

Sprint PCS 
P.O.Box 30129 
Kansas City, Missouri 64112 

(N) 

Description 

Provide three DSl radio mterfaces and 
associated equipment between the Laughlin 
central office located at 1175 Casino Drive, 
Laughlin, Nevada; the telephone company's 
microwave site on Christmas Tree Mountain, 
Clark County, Nevada; and the customer's cell 
site located on Christmas Tree Mountain. 

Monthly Recurring Charge: 

Termination Liability: 

$4,685.00 

The minimum service period is 12 months. If the 
customer disconnects service prior to the end of 
the 12th month, termination liability charges 
equal to 100% of the remaining monthly 
payments for the 12 month term will apply 

USOC NV042 (N) 

ISSUE DATE: 
January 19,1999 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 71 
Vice President-Revenues 
2330 Shawnee Mission Parkway 
Westwood, Kansas 66205 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 
February 3, 1999 



SPRINT LOCAL T E L E P I W N E COMPANIES ™il TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 

Ist Revised Page 7-269.4 
Cancels Original Page 7-269.4 

ACCESS SERVICE 

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 

7.6 Individual Case Filings (Cont'd) 

NORTH CAROLEMA 

Customer 

DukeNet Communications, Inc 
880 D Avenue Southeast 
Hickory, North Carolina 28602 

Description 

Provide a point-to-point 0C12 dedicated facility 
equipped with a configuration node, 56 DS 1 
configuration cards and 8 DS3 configuration 
cards between the Hickory main central office 
located at 320 1st Avenue Northwest, Hickory, 
North Carolina and the customer's designated 
premises located at 880 D Avenue Southeast, 
Hickory, North Carolina. 

Monthly Recuning Charge: $3,821,00 

Nonrecurring Charge: 

Termination Liability: 

$13,197.00 

The minimum service period is 60 months. If the 
customer disconnects service prior to the end of 
the 60th month, termination liability charges 
equal to 50% of the remaming monthly payments 
for the 60 month term will apply. 

(N) 

USOC NC020 

ISSUE DATE; 
January 19, 1999 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 71 
Vice President-Revenues 
2330 Shawnee Mission Parkway 
Westwood, Kansas 66205 

EFFECTIVE DATE; 
Febmary 3, 1999 


