

Rudolph R. Povirk, Jr. Director Carrier Tariffs Local Telecommunications Division 4210 Shawnee Mission Parkway Suite 200-A Fairway, Kansas 66205 Voice (913)624-1292

(913)624-1615

2/11/99

February 4, 1999

Ms. Daisy Crockron Chief of Docketing Public Utilities Commission 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Re: Case No. 83-464-TP-COI (Docket No. 90-5041-TP-TRF)

Dear Ms. Crockron:

Enclosed are one original and four (4) copies of tariff sheets that are being filed in compliance with the May 21, 1984 Opinion and Order in the above case. That filing requires a Notice of Adoption when modifications are made to the Sprint Local Tariff F.C.C. No. 1. Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 pages are attached as reflected on the following check sheets:

Check Sheets Effective February 3, 1999 68th Revised Page 1 9th Revised Page 1.10

Sprint Local Telephone Companies' FCC Transmittal No. 71 became effective February 3, 1999. The filing reflected the addition and modification of several ICB filings. This revision is not applicable in Ohio's Intrastate jurisdiction.

Please return a date stamped copy of this transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope for our files. A duplicate is enclosed for that purpose.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please contact Rebecca Donahue at (614) 220-8624.

Best regards,

Rudolph R. Povirk, Jr.

Enc.

OH99-08

68th Revised Page 1 Cancels 67th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 to 5 and Pages 1 through 19-5 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages named below and Supplement No. 14 contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

	Number of		Number of		Number of
	Revision	_	Revision	_	Revision
Page	Except as	Page	Except as	Page	Except as
<u>Number</u>	Indicated	<u>Number</u>	<u>Indicated</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Indicated</u>
control 1	2 1	16	1.	0.2	
Title 1	2nd	16	lst	82	lst
Title 2	3rd	17	lst	83	lst
Title 3	2nd	18	lst	84	lst
Title 4	lst	24	2nd	85	2nd
Title 5	lst	27	lst	86	1st
1	68th*	28	lst	87	2nd
1.1	39th	34	1st	90	Ist
1.2	25th	35	1st	91	2nd
1.3	28th	38	lst	93	1st
1.4	26th	39	lst	98	1st
1.5	13th	41	1st	101	1st
1.6	7th	42	1st	102	1st
1.7	6th	46	1st	2-2	lst
1.8	13th	47	1st	2-20	2nd
1.9	8th	56	2nd	2-21	lst
1.10	9th*	57	1st	2-22	1st
1.11	12th	5 9	lst	2-23	1st
1.12	4th	66	2nd	2-27	lst
1.13	2nd	68	1st	2-28	lst
1.14	Original	71	1st	2-29	1st
5	2nd	7 2	lst	2-30	lst
6	1st	7 3	lst	2-35	lst
7	lst	75	1st	2-40	lst
8	2nd	78	1st	2-42	lst
11	lst	79	1st	2-45	2nd
13	lst	81	2nd		
15	lst				
- -					

New or Revised Page.



9th Revised Page 1.10 Cancels 8th Revised Page 1.10

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

	Number of Revision		Number of		Number of
Page	Except as	Page	Revision	Dooo	Revision
Number	Indicated	Number	Except as Indicated	Page Number	Except as
<u>ivamoer</u>	majcated	<u>Ivamber</u>	marcatea	Number	Indicated
7-265.2.3	Original	7-266.3	Original	8-22.3	4th
7-265.2.4	Original	7-266.4	lst	8-23	3rd
7-265.2.5	Original	7-266.5	Original	8-23.0	2nd
7-265.2.6	Original	7-266.6	Original	8-23.0.1	Original
7-265.2.7	Original	7-266.7	lst*	8-23.1	2nd
7-265.2.8	Original	7-266.8	Original	8-23.2	Original
7-265.2.9	Original	7-266.9	Original	8-24	4th
7-265.2.10	Original	7-266.10	Original*	8-24.0	1st
7- 265.2.11	Original	7-268.1	Original	8-24.1	2nd
7-265.2.12	Original	7-269	lst	8-24.1.1	Original
7-265.3	lst	7-269.0	1st	8-24.2	2nd
7-265.4	1st	7-269.0.1	Original	8-24.2.1	Original
7-265.5	lst	7- 269 1	Original	8-24.3	5th
7-265.6	lst	7-269.2	Original	8-24.3.1	Original
7-265.7	1st	7-269.3	Original	9-2	1st
7-265.8	lst	7-269.4	1st*	9-4	1st
7-265.9	lst	7- 269.5	Original	9-6	1st
7-265.10	lst	7-27 0	Original	9-7	Ist
7-265.11	1st	7-271	Original	9-10	1st
7-265.12	1st	8-1	1st	10-2	1st
7-265.13	lst	8-6	lst	10-7	2nd
7-265.14	lst	8-7	lst	10-11	1st
7-265.15	lst	8-8	1st	10-12	1st
7-265.16	1st	8-10	1st	10-13	lst
7-265.17	lst	8-11	lst	10-14	1st
7-265.18	lst	8-14	2nd	10-15	1st
7-265.19	1st	8-15	4th	10-16	1st
7-265.20	1st	8-17	1st	10-17	lst
7-266.0	4th	8-20	1st	10-18	1st
7-266.1	2nd	8-21	lst	10-19	Ist
7-266.1.1	Original*	8-22	3rd	10-20	lst
7-266.2	Original	8-22.1	lst	10-21	4th
	J	8-22.2	1st		•
•					

^{*} New or Revised Page.

Original Page 7-266.1.1

(N)

(N)

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.6 <u>Individual Case Filings</u> (Cont'd)

FLORIDA

Customer

MCI WorldCom
123 Main Street

Apopka, Florida 32703

Description

Provide two DS3 ATM port connections between the Tallahassee ATM switch and the customer's designated premises collocated at 132 North Calhoun, Tallahassee, Florida.

Monthly Recurring Charge:

Per DS3 ATM Port \$1.8

\$1,800.00

Nonrecurring Charge:

Per DS3 ATM Port

\$1,100.00

USOC

FL049

1st Revised Page 7-266.7 Cancels Original Page 7-266.7

ACCESS SERVICE

- 7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
 - .7.6 <u>Individual Case Filings</u> (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

Original Page 7-266.10

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(N)

7.6 <u>Individual Case Filings</u> (Cont'd)

NEVADA

Customer

Description

Sprint PCS P.O. Box 30129 Kansas City, Missouri 64112 Provide three DS1 radio interfaces and associated equipment between the Laughlin central office located at 1175 Casino Drive, Laughlin, Nevada; the telephone company's microwave site on Christmas Tree Mountain, Clark County, Nevada; and the customer's cell site located on Christmas Tree Mountain.

Monthly Recurring Charge: \$4,685.00

Termination Liability:

The minimum service period is 12 months. If the customer disconnects service prior to the end of the 12th month, termination liability charges equal to 100% of the remaining monthly payments for the 12 month term will apply

USOC NV042 (N)



1st Revised Page 7-269.4 Cancels Original Page 7-269.4

ACCESS SERVICE

- 7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
 - 7.6 <u>Individual Case Filings</u> (Cont'd)

NORTH CAROLINA

Customer

DukeNet Communications, Inc 880 D Avenue Southeast Hickory, North Carolina 28602

Description

Provide a point-to-point OC12 dedicated facility equipped with a configuration node, 56 DS1 configuration cards and 8 DS3 configuration cards between the Hickory main central office located at 320 1st Avenue Northwest, Hickory, North Carolina and the customer's designated premises located at 880 D Avenue Southeast, Hickory, North Carolina.

Monthly Recurring Charge: \$3,821.00

Nonrecurring Charge: \$13,197.00 (N)

Termination Liability:

The minimum service period is 60 months. If the customer disconnects service prior to the end of the 60th month, termination liability charges equal to 50% of the remaining monthly payments for the 60 month term will apply.

USOC NC020